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Tech Tip 
    From your friends at New York Bus Sales 

 
Product Effected –All American “D3” 

 

Complaint:   At highway speeds there is a “whistling” sound from the entrance door area. 
This will only occur with all windows closed and you can verify by opening the 
driver’s window while the noise is there and seeing if it silences.  

 
Cause: The increased size of the entrance door may allow the door to flex in the center 

and allow air pressure to push through the original seal at the forward edge of 
the entrance door causing the “whistle” The original seal was a “lip” seal 
where this new seal is a “bulb” type and is made of a “softer” and slightly 
wider material which flexes with the door movement assuring a better seal.  

 
Correction:   Replace the original seal with part number 10010610 – When installing the new 

seal we have found that using some adhesive along with assuring that the seal 
is installed tightly along the entire length will greatly help as when not 
installed properly the seal will come off due to the door operation.    

 
PLEASE NOTE: We have seen the issue mainly with the D3 product but it can also be used if the A3 

and BBCV exhibit the problem. This is a product improvement not covered by          
warranty. 

      

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ALL of our Tech Tips can be found on the New York Bus Sales website at 

 http://www.newyorkbussales.com/pages/bulletins.cfm  

Or at the New York Head Mechanic website at 

 http://www.nyhma.org/viewforum.php?f=2&start=0  

Contact Our Service Department With Any Questions 
 

CHITTENANGO – phone 800-962-5768 or 

Daryl Wallace :  dwallace@newyorkbussales.com 
Brian Lamaitis :  blamaitis@newyorkbussales.com 

ROCHESTER – phone 800-463-3232 or 

Gary Chichester: gchichester@newyorkbussales.com 
ALBANY – phone 866-867-1100 or 

Ben Reiling: breiling@newyorkbussales.com 
Steve Searles: ssearles@newyorkbussales.com 

WARRANTY – 800-962-5768 ext 237 
Morgan Jenkins: mjenkins@newyorkbussales.com  
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